REGISTERED NUMBER: 06992765 (England and Wales)

ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 201!

FOR

OUTSMART AGENCY LTD

i

29/03/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

.



OUTSMART AGENCY LTD

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

Page
Company Information 1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet 2

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts 3




OUTSMART AGENCY LTD

COMPANY INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

DIRECTORS

REGISTERED OFFICE-

REGISTERED NUMBER-

ACCOUNTANTS:

P ] Harker
A P Taylor

Suite Ten
Dunbar House
Sheepscar Court
Leeds

West Yorkshire
LS7 2BB

06992765 (England and Wales)

Bartfields (UK) Limited
Chartered Accountants
Burley House

12 Clarendon Road
Leeds

L82 9NF

Page 1




OUTSMART AGENCY LTD

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
31 OCTOBER 2011

Notes
FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets 2

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors
Cash at bank and 1n hand

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES
CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital 3
Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2011

44,456
668

45,124

41,626

7.497

3,498

10,985

100
10,895

10,995

2010

18,310
11,179

29,489

33,317

3829

(3,828)

—_—

—_—

The company 15 entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended

31 October 2011

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended
31 October 2011 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companmies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

(a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

Act 2006 and

(b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of
each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial

statements, so far as apphcable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act

2006 relaung to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 28 February 2012 and were signed on its behalf

by

P J Harker - Director

A P Taylor - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2




OUTSMART AGENCY LTD

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and n accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover
Turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the period, exclusive of Value
Added Tax

Tangible fixed assets
Depreciation 1s provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over 1ts estunated useful
hife

Plant and machinery etc - 33% on cost and 15% on reducing balance

Deferred tax
Deferred tax 1s recognised n respect of all nming differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date

Operating lease agreements
Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership remain with
the lessor are charged agamnst profits on a straight line basis over the period of the lease

Financial instruments

Financial liabilities and equity instruments are classified according to the substance of the contractual
arrangements entered into An equity instrument 1s any contract that evidences a residual interest 1n the assets of
the equity after deducting all of its financial Liabiliues

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total
£
COST
At 1 November 2010 4,266
Additions 6,280
At 31 October 2011 10,546
DEPRECIATION
At | November 2010 437
Charge for year 2,612
At 31 October 2011 3,049
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 October 2011 7,497
At 31 October 2010 3,829
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
Allotted, 1ssued and fully paid
Number Class Nominal 2011 2010
value £ £
100 Ordinary 1 100 1

99 QOrdinary shares of 1 each were allotted and fully paid for cash at par during the year

Page 3 continued




OUTSMART AGENCY LTD

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011]

TRANSACTIONS WITH DIRECTORS

Included within other creditors is a balance due to P J Harker of £9,652 and A P Taylor of £610 These loans
have no fixed repayment date and are interest free

Page 4




