ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

<u>FOR</u>

OUTSMART AGENCY LTD

THURSDAY

A04 29/03/2012 COMPANIES HOUSE

#401

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

	Page
Company Information	1
abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
lotes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

COMPANY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

DIRECTORS

P J Harker A P Taylor

REGISTERED OFFICE

Suite Ten Dunbar House Sheepscar Court

Leeds

West Yorkshire LS7 2BB

REGISTERED NUMBER:

06992765 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANTS:

Bartfields (UK) Limited Chartered Accountants

Burley House

12 Clarendon Road

Leeds LS2 9NF

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET 31 OCTOBER 2011

		2011		2010	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible assets	2		7,497		3 829
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors		44,456		18,310	
Cash at bank and in hand		668		11,179	
					
		45,124		29,489	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year	ar	41,626		33,317	
MET CUDDENT ACCETCALIA	ou reiec)		2.409		(2.020)
NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIAI	SILITIES)		3,498		(3,828)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			10,995		1
			====		
C. DITAL AND DECERTIFIC					
CAPITAL AND RESERVES	2		100		
Called up share capital	3		100		1
Profit and loss account			10,895		-
			10.005		
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			10,995		<u> </u>

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 October 2011

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 October 2011 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 28 February 2012 and were signed on its behalf by

P J Harker - Director

A P Taylor - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover shown in the profit and loss account represents amounts invoiced during the period, exclusive of Value Added Tax

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life

Plant and machinery etc

- 33% on cost and 15% on reducing balance

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

Operating lease agreements

Rentals applicable to operating leases where substantially all of the benefits and risks of ownership remain with the lessor are charged against profits on a straight line basis over the period of the lease

Financial instruments

Financial liabilities and equity instruments are classified according to the substance of the contractual arrangements entered into. An equity instrument is any contract that evidences a residual interest in the assets of the equity after deducting all of its financial liabilities.

2 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Class

Ordinary

Allotted, issued and fully paid

Number

100

3

	Total £
COST At 1 November 2010 Additions	4,266 6,280
At 31 October 2011	10,546
DEPRECIATION At 1 November 2010 Charge for year	437 2,612
At 31 October 2011	3,049
NET BOOK VALUE At 31 October 2011	7,497
At 31 October 2010	3,829

Nominal

value

1

99 Ordinary shares of 1 each were allotted and fully paid for cash at par during the year

2010

£

2011

£

100

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011

4 TRANSACTIONS WITH DIRECTORS

Included within other creditors is a balance due to P J Harker of £9,652 and A P Taylor of £910 These loans have no fixed repayment date and are interest free